

Iowa Pinto Association Scholarship 2025

Purpose:

Encourage personal and professional growth opportunities for Iowa Pinto members by providing financial assistance with secondary education through a \$1,000.00 scholarship

Eligibility Guidelines:

Must be an Iowa Pinto member in good standing.

Must have been accepted by or enrolled in an accredited community college, junior college, college or university.

Must be a 2025 high school graduate or attending college

Student must have above 2.5 GPA

All majors accepted, preference will be given to a student entering agriculture

Eligible to receive more than one year

Criteria:

Academic Achievement (10%)

Community involvement (20%)

School involvement (15%)

References (10%)

Horse industry and Pinto Association involvement (40%)

Application Checklist:

All materials must be received to the Treasurer of Iowa Pinto- Carol Timke by January 15, 2025 Application must include:

- o Two letters of reference
- Completed application
- Wallet size photo of applicant
- o Official transcript of grades 9-12 and college if applicable

Application Due: January 15th 2025- Please send to Carol Timke – Iowa Pinto Treasurer, 6289 Gear Street, Prole, Iowa 50229

Iowa Pinto Association 2025 Scholarship Application

Date	1 11
Address	
Phone #	Email address
TT' 1 0 1 1 1 1 1	
Expected Graduation Date	# of years Iowa Pinto Member
Name of College	
Planned Major/Minor	
☐ Entering Freshman College/High S	chool GPA
□ Sophomore	
☐ Junior	
□ Senior	
☐ Graduate Student	
Parent's Name	
Career Goals	
	Leadership Roles and Activities, honors and awards (be sure to la
List clubs, activities, honors and award participation)	ds in the horse industry (be sure to list level of
What is your level of financial need? (be specific)	

Application Due: January 15th 2025- Please send to Carol Timke – Iowa Pinto Treasurer, 6289 Gear Street, Prole, Iowa 50229